## SIERRA PACIFIC PYGMY GOAT ASSOCIATION 2023 NPGA Convention Glitz, Glam and Goats Open and Youth entry form

Exhibitor: Address: City/State:	Phone: E-mail: Zip:	Mail checks & entries by May 25, 2023, to: Tammi Josephson 3600 Shire Horse Lane Cottonwood, Ca. 96022 530-515-5877
---------------------------------	---------------------	---

Show	Class	Name of Goat / Showman	Birth Date	Goat & Owner Info	Sire/Dam		
Υ				Reg#	Sire		
1				Owner	Dam		
2				Microchip/ Tattoo L&R			
Υ				Reg#	Sire		
1				Owner	Dam		
2				Microchip/ Tattoo L&R			
Y				Reg#	Sire		
1				Owner	Dam		
2				Microchip/ Tattoo L&R			
Y				Reg#	Sire		
1				Owner	Dam		
2				Microchip/ Tattoo L&R			
Y				Reg#	Sire		
1				Owner	Dam		
2				Microchip/ Tattoo L&R			
Y				Reg#	Sire		
1				Owner	Dam		
2				Microchip/ Tattoo L&R			

Show	Class	Name of Goat	Birth Date		Sire/Dam	
Υ				Reg#	Sire	
1				Owner	Dam	
2				Microchip/ Tattoo R&L		
Υ				Reg#	Sire	
1				Owner	Dam	
2				Microchip/ Tattoo R&L		
Υ				Reg#	Sire	
1				Owner	Dam	
2				Microchip/ Tattoo R&L		
	Fore Duise Quantity Quitatel Quantity Out to the					

Fees	Price		Quantity		Subtotal
Entry fee (per goat & per show)	\$10.00	Х		=	\$
Late entry fee (per goat & per show)	\$12.00	Х		=	\$
Prospect entry fee (per goat & per show)	\$4.50	Х		=	\$
Prospect Wether entry fee (per goat & per show)	\$6.50	Х		=	\$
Pens 6' x 6' includes shavings	\$10.00	Х		=	\$
Camping; RV with hook-ups. No tent camping	\$30.00	Х		=	\$
Banquet Dinner ( Please include	\$40.00	Х		=	\$
Kids Pizza order forms for these)	\$8.00	Х		=	\$
Convention t-shirt or tank top	\$20.00	Х		=	\$
Banner-2x3, 2x4, 2x5	\$50-75	Х		=	\$
Donation		1	\$		
			TOTAL DU	E	\$
Pen request:					

	Club Use Only	
Total Due:		\$
Paid:	Cash	\$
	Ck#	\$
	Venmo/PayPal	\$
Balance		
Due:		\$
	Corrections –	
Papers	Notify Exhibitor	
checked by:		

This show is sanctioned by the National Pygmy Goat Association (NPGA) with NPGA rules to govern and take precedence over all others. Registered doe and buck divisions must have an **original** registration certificate and, when applicable, a transfer of ownership less than 90 days old. Papers checked at registration. No animals permitted on the grounds that show evidence of illness.

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT - Please read and sign - Signatures required of all Exhibitors

I agree to hold Sierra Pacific Pygmy Goat Association (SPPGA), its officers, directors, and all personnel associated therewith harmless from any and all legal action to which they might become subject resulting from an incident at an SPPGA event/show. This Hold Harmless Agreement shall also extend to the owners and/or operators of the grounds and facilities which may be used by my family, my animals and myself.

I have also read, understood and agree to all the rules and provisions in the show bill, entry form, SPPGA Bylaws and SPPGA Code of Conduct. I understand that all attendees are responsible for minors, guest, and/or animals while on the premises of any SPPGA event/show. Any vandalism, damages or inappropriate behavior may result in the request for restitution of damages, expulsion from premises, loss of show entry fees and loss of SPPGA membership depending upon the severity of the action. I further agree to keep all dogs on a leash outside the barn area and away from the goat pens and show ring/arena.

Signature of Exhibitor (and parent, if minor):	Date:	
--	-------	--